22-01-2026 Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower/s /
Guarantor/s /
Mortgager/s

Borrower:
Abhishek Adhikari

Co-borrower
Prashanta Adhikari
Soumamita Mayra

973230
(IIFL Home

Finance
Limited)

Arcil-
Trust-
2026C-

001

Rs.22,12,733/- (Rupees
Twenty Two Lac Twelve

Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirty Three
only), as on 7th Nov
2023+ further Interest

thereon + Legal Expenses

Physical
on 5th Aug

2024

Will be
arranged

on
request

Freehold
land measuring about

2286 sq.ft be the
same a little more or
less, together with

Two Storied residen-
tial house measuring

about 2084 sq.ft.

Rs.1,17,900/-
(Indian Rupees

One Lakh
Seventeen

Thousand Nine
Hundred Only )

Rs.11,79,000/-
(Indian Rupees
Eleven Lakh
Seventy Nine

Thousand
Only)

02nd
March
2026

04:15 PM.

LAN No. &
Selling Bank

Trust
Name

Outstanding amount as
per SARFAESI Notice
dated 07th Nov 2023

Possession
Type and

Date
Date of

Inspection
Type of Property

and Area
Earnest Money

Deposit (EMD) &
Last Date for

[...]

12 ft wide Municipal Road, East: Swapan Saha, West: Sunil Krishna Saha.

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower/s /
Guarantor/s /
Mortgager/s

Borrower:
Sanchari Ghosh

Co-borrower:
Sekhar Ghosh

958675
(IIFL Home

Finance
Limited)

Arcil-
Trust-
2026C-

001

Rs.11,67,231/- (Rupees
Eleven Lac Sixty Seven
Thousand Two Hundred
and Thirty one only),

as on 16th March 2023 +
further Interest thereon +

Legal Expenses

Physical
on 24th

June 2024

Will be
arranged

on
request

Freehold
Land measuring
about 3.30 Satak

along with
construction

thereon

Rs.1,88,400/-
(Indian Rupees

One Lakh Eighty
Eight Thousand
Four Hundred

Only)

Rs.18,84,000/-
(Indian Rupees
Eighteen Lakh
Eighty Four
Thousand

Only)

02nd
March
2026

05:00 PM.

LAN No. &
Selling Bank

Trust
Name

Outstanding amount as
per SARFAESI Notice
dated 16th March 2023

Possession
Type and

Date
Date of

Inspection
Type of Property

and Area
Earnest Money

Deposit (EMD) &
Last Date for

[...]

Sudhir Chandra & Adhir Chandra Das, East: Jagannath Kar, West: Narendra Nath Roy Karmakar.

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower/s /
Guarantor/s /
Mortgager/s
Borrower:
Sajal Makal

Co-borrower:
Mitali Makal

959625
(IIFL Home

Finance
Limited)

Arcil-
Trust-
2026C-

001

Rs.11,26,284/- (Rupees
Eleven Lac Twenty Six

Thousand Two Hundred
Eighty four only), as on
13th Jan 2023 + further
Interest thereon + Legal

Expenses

Physical
on 24th

Aug 2024

Will be
arranged

on
request

Freehold
measuring about
10 Chittack Bastu
Land along with

structure standing
thereon

Rs.1,00,000/-
(Indian Rupees
One Lakh Only)

[...]

wide Kacha Gram Panchayat Road.

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower/s /
Guarantor/s /
Mortgager/s
Borrower:

Supriyo Saha
Co-borrower
Mita Saha

Co-borrower
Akash Saha

Subhasis Saha

HL006321000
00005009369

(Grihum
Housing
Finance
Limited)

Arcil-
Trust-
2026C-

009

Rs.18,92,605/-
(Rupees Eighteen Lac
Ninety Two Thousand

Six Hundred Five only),
as on 06th Feb 2025 +

further Interest thereon +
Legal Expenses

Physical
on 24th

Sep 2025

Will be
arranged

on
request

Freehold
Flat land measuring
about 3.3 Decimals
together with one
storied residential
cemented flooring
house measuring
about 961 Sq.Ft.
standing thereon

Rs.1,25,900/-
(Indian Rupees

One Lakh Twenty
Five Thousand
Nine Hundred

Only)

Rs.12,59,000/-
(Indian Rupees
Twelve Lakh
Fifty Nine
Thousand

Only)

02nd
March
2026

05:45 PM.

LAN No. &
Selling Bank

Trust
Name

Outstanding amount as
per SARFAESI Notice
dated 06th Feb 2025

Possession
Type and

Date
Date of

Inspection
Type of Property

and Area
Earnest Money

Deposit (EMD) &
Last Date for